

PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT
 Portland, Maine
 LEDGEWOOD DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 Falmouth, Maine
 BID OPENING DATE: March 11, 2021

BIDDERS:				STOREY BROTHERS, INC.		BOWDOIN EXCAVATION, LLC		DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GLIDDEN EXCAVATING & PAVING, INC.		PETERS CONSTRUCTION, INC		DLM PROPERTY CARE, LLC		DDI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	12-in Ductile Iron Water Main	815	LF	\$ 135.25	\$ 110,228.75	\$ 159.00	\$ 129,585.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 140,587.50	\$ 232.00	\$ 189,080.00	\$ 252.35	\$ 205,665.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 203,750.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 262,430.00
2	8-in Ductile Iron Water Main	xxx	xx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx
3	12-in Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,832.50	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	8-in Gate Valve	xxx	xx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx
5	Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,989.00	\$ 6,989.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	1-in Air Release Valve Assembly	2	EA	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	6-in Fire Service - Shortside	xxx	xx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx
8	6-in Fire Service - Longside	xxx	xx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx
9	4-in Domestic Service - Shortside	xxx	xx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx
10	1-1/2-in Copper Service - Shortside	xxx	xx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx
11	1-1/2-in Copper Service - Longside	xxx	xx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx
12	1-in Copper Service - Shortside	xxx	xx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx
13	1-in Copper Service - Longside	1	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,349.00	\$ 3,349.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	1-in Copper Service - Reconnect	3	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 6,645.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 5,751.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	Aggregate Subbase Gravel - Crushed Type D	340	CY	\$ 17.50	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,300.00
16	Aggregate Base Gravel - Crushed Type B	60	CY	\$ 52.75	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 42.75	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00
17	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19 mm (Base)	175	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 39,375.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm (Surface)	xxx	TON	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx	XXXX	xxxx
19	Hot Mix Asphalt - 9.5 mm (Surface)	105	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 26,250.00
20	Gravel Borrow	50	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
21	Ledge Excavation	50	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Pipe Grade	25	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
23	Uniformed Police Officer & Cruiser	50	HR	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
24	Flagger	350	HR	\$ 49.50	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00
25	Foreman	10	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 595.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	Laborer	10	HR	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
27	Excavator w/Operator	10	HR	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00
28	Loader w/Operator	10	HR	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
29	Dump Truck w/Driver	10	HR	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					\$ 216,258.75		\$ 258,973.00		\$ 265,127.50		\$ 286,780.00		\$ 344,550.25		\$ 352,900.00		\$ 428,055.00

Portland Water District
Portland, Maine
DIAMOND STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
Portland, Maine
BID OPENING DATE: March 11, 2021

BIDDERS:				DLM PROPERTY CARE, LLC		DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GLIDDEN EXCAVATING & PAVING, INC.		PETERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	12-in Ductile Iron Water Main	xxx	xx	XXXX	xxxxx	XXXX	xxxxx	XXXX	xxxxx	XXXX	xxxxx
2	8-in Ductile Iron Water Main	810	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 277,830.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 295,650.00	\$ 324.05	\$ 262,480.50
3	12-in Gate Valve	xxx	xx	XXXX	xxxxx	XXXX	xxxxx	XXXX	xxxxx	XXXX	xxxxx
4	8-in Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 5,550.00
5	Hydrant Assembly	xxx	xx	XXXX	xxxxx	XXXX	xxxxx	XXXX	xxxxx	XXXX	xxxxx
6	1-in Air Release Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
7	6-in Fire Service - Shortside	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 18,585.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,927.00	\$ 20,781.00
8	6-in Fire Service - Longside	1	EA	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,532.00	\$ 12,532.00
9	4-in Domestic Service - Shortside	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,516.00	\$ 7,516.00
10	1-1/2-in Copper Service - Shortside	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 9,550.00
11	1-1/2-in Copper Service - Longside	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6,589.00	\$ 6,589.00
12	1-in Copper Service - Shortside	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,551.00	\$ 4,551.00
13	1-in Copper Service - Longside	xxx	xx		xxxxx		xxxxx		xxxxx		xxxxx
14	1-in Copper Service - Reconnect	xxx	xx		xxxxx		xxxxx		xxxxx		xxxxx
15	Aggregate Subbase Gravel - Crushed Type D	340	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 12,750.00
16	Aggregate Base Gravel - Crushed Type B	85	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 42.75	\$ 3,633.75
17	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19 mm (Base)	140	TON	\$ 210.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 24,500.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm (Surface)	85	TON	\$ 210.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 11,985.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,875.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt - 9.5 mm (Surface)	xxx	xx		xxxxx		xxxxx		xxxxx		xxxxx
20	Gravel Borrow	50	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,625.00
21	Ledge Excavation	xxx	xx		xxxxx		xxxxx		xxxxx		xxxxx
22	Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Pipe Grade	25	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,275.00
23	Uniformed Police Officer & Cruiser	40	HR	\$ 101.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	Flagger	120	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00
25	Foreman	10	HR	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
26	Laborer	10	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00
27	Excavator w/Operator	10	HR	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00
28	Loader w/Operator	10	HR	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00
29	Dump Truck w/Driver	10	HR	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					\$ 355,115.00		\$ 390,510.00		\$ 393,960.00		\$ 405,308.25